
2025 Varsity Tennis Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent 
Start 
Time Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tue Aug 19 South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 2-5 0-1  

Thu Aug 21 @ South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 0-6 0-2  

Tue Aug 26 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 6-3 1-2  

Thu Aug 28 Thomas Sumter "Generals" 4:00 7-2 2-2  

Thu Sep 4 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 1-7 2-3  

Mon Sep 8 Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 5-4 3-3  

Tue Sep 9 *Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 8-1 4-3 1-0 

Thu Sep 11 *Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:00 9-0 5-3 2-0 

Mon Sep 15 @ *Christian Academy "Saints" 4:00 5-4 6-3 3-0 

Wed Sep 17 @ *Williamsburg "Stallions" 3:30 8-1 7-3 4-0 

Mon Sep 22 Aynor "Blue Jackets" 4:30 7-2 8-3  

Tue Sep 23 @ *Florence Christian "Eagles"             (Eddie Floyd 
Florence Tennis Center) 4:00 9-0 9-3 5-0 

Thu Sep 25 *Christian Academy "Saints 4:00 7-2 10-3 6-0 

Mon Sep 29 @ Aynor "Blue Jackets" 4:30    

Tue Sep 30 Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00    

Thu Oct 2 @ Thomas Sumter "Generals” 
(Palmetto Tennis Center) 4:00 7-2 11-3  

SCISA AAA State Playoffs 
Mon Oct 6 Quarterfinals vs Orangeburg Prep "Indians"  9-0 12-3  

Wed Oct 8 Semifinals vs Spartanburg Day "Griffins" 
(Palmetto Tennis Center - Sumter) 10:00 0-6 12-4  

* - Denotes SCISA Region III-AAA game 

Head Coach: Jim Carter 

2025 Junior Varsity Tennis Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent Start 
Time 

Score Overall 
Record 

 

Thu Aug 21 @ King's "Lions" 4:00 5-4 1-0  

Tue Aug 26 Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 3-6 1-1  

Thu Aug 28 @ South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 6-1 2-1  

Wed Sep 3 Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 3-6 2-2  

Thu Sep 4 South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 6-2 3-2  

Mon Sep 8 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 1-8 3-3  

Tue Sep 9 @ Williamsburg "Stallions" 3:30 0-9 3-4  



Tue Sep 16 All-Saint's "Crusaders" 4:00 1-8 3-5  

Wed Sep 17 Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 1-8 3-6  

Mon Sep 22 @ All-Saint's "Crusaders" 
(Eddie Floyd Florence Tennis Center) 4:00 2-7 3-7  

Tue Sep 23 King's "Lions" 4:00 7-2 4-7  

Thu Sep 25 @ West Florence "Knights" 5:00 1-5 4-8  

Mon Sep 29 Marlboro "Dragons" (canceled - weather) 4:00    

Tue Sep 30 
@ Wilson Hall "Barons" (canceled - weather) 

(Palmetto Tennis Center) 4:00    

Thu Oct 2 West Florence "Knights" 5:00 0-9 4-9  

Head Coach: Freddy Campbell 

 

2025 Junior Varsity  

Tennis Roster  

Player Grade 

Sadie Jenerette 9th 

Charlee Richardson 8th 

Laura McCrae Martin 8th 

Tori Piper Jackson 8th 

Haley Catherine Owens 7th 

Carley Byrd 7th 

Allison Brown 7th 

Rylee Thurman 6th 

Lily Hodges 6th 

Head Coach: Freddy Campbell 
 

 
 
 



Pee Dee Academy 
2025 Varsity Tennis Roster 
 
Catherine Ficik  Senior 
Brooklynn Scruggs  Senior 
Mackenzie Lane       Senior 
Molly Johnson          Junior 
Chloe Hasty             Junior 
Payton Pace                Junior 
Carly Carroll             Junior 
Taylor Coward          Junior 
Anna Powers              Sophomore 
Laura Ashley Brady Freshman 
Sydney Stevens         8th 
 

 


